## **COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF VIHIGA**



## DEPARTMENT OF GENDER, CULTURE, YOUTH, SPORTS, & SOCIAL SERVICES

## CALL FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

## INVITATION TO VIHIGA COUNTY SPORTS STAKEHOLDERS FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ON THE DRAFT VIHIGA COUNTY SPORTS ACT, 2024 AMENDMENTS

This is to bring to the attention of all sports stakeholders in Vihiga County, that the Department of Gender, Culture, Youth, Sports and Social Services developed Draft Vihiga County Sports Act, 2024 Amendments.

In accordance to the provisions of Article 10 of the Constitution, the Department of Gender, Culture, Youth, Sports and Social Services will engage Vihiga County Sports Stakeholders on the Draft Sports Act, 2024 Amendments through a public consultative forum on 3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025 at Mutembe Friends Church opposite Vihiga County General and Referral Hospital from 9 AM to 12 noon.

The Draft Vihiga County Sports Act, 2024 Amendments can be accessed from the Vihiga County Website <u>www.vihigaccounty.co.ke</u>. The Department of Gender, Culture, Youth Sports and Social Services invites Vihiga County Sports Stakeholders to send comments on the Draft Vihiga County Sports Act, 2024 Amendments via email address <u>co.sports@vihiga.go.ke</u> or physical submissions in the format below to the undersigned address not later than **3<sup>rd</sup> January**, **2025**.

Specific Comments				
S/No	Clause of the Amendments	Provision of the Amendments	Comment/Proposed Amendment(s)	Rationale
1				
		General Com	iments	<u> </u>
2				

County Executive Committee Member,

Department of Gender, Culture, Youth, Sports and Social Services Office of The Governor's Block, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Room 207 P.O BOX 344-50300, Maragoli